téléchargement gratuit sur les plateformes COLEPS ou PRIDESOFT disponibles aux adresses sus 

indiquées pour la version électronique.  

http://www.armp.cm/

8. Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de 45 000 000 (quarante-cinq 

millions) FCFA. 

9. Cautionnement de soumission   
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de soumission 

timbré, acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre

[...]

It is equally possible to obtain the electronic version of the Tender File by downloading it free of charge 

through the addresses indicated above. However, offline or online submission is subject to the 

payment of Tender File purchase fees 

8- Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is 45,000,000 (forty-five million) CFA 
francs. 

http://www.marchespublics.cm/
http://www.publiccontracts.cm/
http://www.armp.cm/

9-Bid bond  

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed and stamped bid bond, issued 

by a financial body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds for public